PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7252425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ERROR IN BUSINESS TYPE FROM ", LLC" TO ", INC." previously recorded on Reel 058412 Frame 0775. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID MARTZ	12/06/2016
NORBERT POLITI	12/06/2016
RONALD D. SPOOR	12/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADDITIVE OPHTHALMIC OPTICS, INC.
Street Address:	843 PANNELL ROAD
City:	MACEDON
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17552063	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5852326500

Email: PATENT@HSELAW.COM

Correspondent Name: HARTER SECREST & EMERY LLP
Address Line 1: 1600 BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14604-2711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100000.6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN B. SHAW
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Shaw/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2022

Total Attachments: 7

source=100000-6_CORRECTED_Assign_03-29-2022#page1.tif source=100000-6_CORRECTED_Assign_03-29-2022#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 060263 FRAME: 0134

507205573

source=100000-6_CORRECTED_Assign_03-29-2022#page3.tif source=100000-6_CORRECTED_Assign_03-29-2022#page4.tif source=100000-6_CORRECTED_Assign_03-29-2022#page5.tif source=100000-6_CORRECTED_Assign_03-29-2022#page6.tif source=100000-6_CORRECTED_Assign_03-29-2022#page7.tif

507032541 12/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7079378

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD SPOOR	12/06/2016
DAVID MARTZ	12/06/2016
NORBERT POLITI	12/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADDITIVE OPHTHALMIC OPTICS, LLC
Street Address:	843 PANNELL ROAD
City:	MACEDON
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17552063	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585 232-6500

Email: patent@hselaw.com

Correspondent Name: IP PRACTICE GROUP HARTER SECREST & EMERY

Address Line 1: 1600 BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, UNITED STATES 14604-2711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100000.6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN B. SHAW
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Shaw/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=100000-6_Assignment_PriorApp#page1.tif source=100000-6_Assignment_PriorApp#page2.tif source=100000-6_Assignment_PriorApp#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by **ASSIGNEE** to **ASSIGNORS** of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Ronald Spoor

	(Name of ASSIGNOR)
	3343 County House Road
	Penn Yan, New York 14527
	(ADDRESS)
	<u>David Martz</u> (Name of ASSIGNOR)
	843 Pannell Road
	Macedon, New York 14502
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(ADDRESS)
	Norbert Politi
	(Name of ASSIGNOR)
	3239 Big Ridge Road
	Spencerport, New York 14559
	(ADDRESS)
recorded at th	ssigned their right, title and interest in the invention by virtue of an Assignment e U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>03/20/2015</u> at Reel/Frame 035218 / 0670.
hereby sells, a	ssigns and transfers to:
ASSIGNEE:	Additive Ophthalmic Optics, LLC, INC. Initialed: BBS 29MAR2022 (Name of ASSIGNEE)
	843 Pannell Road
	Macedon, NY 14502
	(ADDRESS)
and the success	ors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
(X)	the entire right, title and interest
()	an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
()	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
And which is f	ound in:
(a)	() U.S. Patent Application executed on even date with
(H0739149.1)	-1-

	(b)	()	U.S. Patent Application executed on,			
	(c)	(X)	U.S. Application Serial No. <u>14/578,887</u> filed on <u>12/22/2014</u> .			
	(d)	()	U.S. Patent No.	issued	·	
		()	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.			
	(e)	()	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof;			
or will	ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;					
ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof. AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further indication which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 12/2/2 (date of signing).						
	E OF NE		ORK) SS A(D)	Ronald Spoor (Name of ASSIGNOR) By: Signature of ASSIGNOR	<u> </u>	
				Notary Public	<u>ca lê </u>	
				MARY I. WHEELER Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Yates County, No 6030684 My Commission Expires September 20, 2,5	~1	

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	12/6/16						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			(date of signing).				
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF))SS _)	David Martz (Name of ASSIGNOR) By: David M Signature of ASSIGNOR)	DR				
DEBORAH I SPENCER Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SP6026930 Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires June 21, 20		Notary Public	Spercer				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this							
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF Them Ree))\$\$ _)	Norbert Politi (Name of ASSIGNOR) By: Signature of ASSIGNO	DR OR				
DEBORAH I SPENCER Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SP6025930 Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires June 21, 2019		Notary Public	erco				

(110759149.1)

RECORDED: 12/12/2016

-3-

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by **ASSIGNEE** to **ASSIGNORS** of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Ronald Spoor

(Name of ASSIGNOR)

3343 County House Road

	Penn Yan, New York 14527 (ADDRESS)
	David Martz (Name of ASSIGNOR)
	843 Pannell Road Macedon, New York 14502 (ADDRESS)
	Norbert Politi (Name of ASSIGNOR)
	3239 Big Ridge Road Spencerport, New York 14559 (ADDRESS)
~	assigned their right, title and interest in the invention by virtue of an Assignment the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 03/20/2015 at Reel/Frame 035218 / 0670.
hereby sells, a	ssigns and transfers to:
ASSIGNEE:	Additive Ophthalmic Optics, LLC (Name of ASSIGNEE)
	843 Pannell Road Macedon, NY 14502 (ADDRESS)
and the success	sors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
(X)	the entire right, title and interest
()	an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
()	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
And which is:	found in:
(a)	() U.S. Patent Application executed on even date with
(H0739149.1)	-¾-

	(b)	()	U.S. Patent Application executed on				
	(c)	(X)	U.S. Application Serial No. <u>14/578,887</u> filed on <u>12/22/2014</u> .				
	(d)	()	U.S. Patent No.	issued_	·		
		()	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.				
	(e)	()	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof;				
ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;							
ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof. AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further indication which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.							
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this							
	E OF NE)SS	Ronald Spoor (Name of ASSIG	vors)		
				Signature of A	ASSIGNOR		
				Notary Public	-e. zo beca les		
				MARY I. WHEE Notary Public, State of Qualified in Yates County, My Commission Expires Sep	New York No 6030684		

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	(date of signing).						
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONACE))SS _)	David Martz (Name of ASSIGNOR) By: David Martz Signature of ASSIGN	OR				
DEBORAH I SPENCER Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SP6026930 Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires June 21, 20	,	Notary Public	spercer				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this (date of signing).							
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF))\$\$ _)	Norbert Politi (Name of ASSIGNOR) By: Signature of ASSIGN	OR OR				
DEBORAH SPENCER Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SP6028930 Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires June 21, 2019		Notary Public	2erco				

(H0759149.L)

RECORDED: 02/30/2020

-3-

REEL: 060263 FRAME: 0142